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3401 EAST JEFFERSON AVENUE • DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207-4232
(313) 259-6400 • Fax: (313) 259-9409 OR (313) 259-3121 • www.kirlinlighting.com

ENERGY EFFICIENT VANDAL RESISTANT 
& MAXIMUM SECURITY LIGHTING
DUE TO OUR CONTINUING EFFORT TO IMPROVE PRODUCTS, TECHNICAL 
INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.B
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MAXIMUM WATTAGE CATALOG NUMBER

Lighting Since 1895

CATALOG #		     TYPE

JOB NAME	           WATTAGE	            VOLTAGE

VNT-03038

44 fc
@6”

11 fc
@12”

5.5 fc
@18”
3.2 fc
@24”

Footcandle Performance Opposite Fixture
Installed Top View

EEE

Vandal Resistant
LED StepLight

Specifications

VNT-03038

VNT-03038LED

•	 Secured to housing with two center pin 
tamperproof screws and captive nuts.

•	 Tamperproof tool included.
Housing
•	 Super shallow 2½” depth. Cool. Acrylic 

enameled aluminum. Rustproof: Exceeds 
1000 hour hour ASTM 5% salt spray test.

Installation
•	 Recesses indoors or outdoors, covered 

locations.
•	 Mounting holes provided on top, bottom and 

ends. 
UL, C-UL (Canada) Listings
•	 Damp or dry locations, covered ceilings. 

FIVE YEAR
Limited Warranty
•	 Complete standard fixture.

LED 
•	 White module (color filters optional).
•	 3500°K standard.
•	 6 system watts - energy efficient, uniform, 

cool.
LED Power Supply / Driver
•	 10 volt DC. Electronically stabilized.
•	 Minimum operating temperature -13°F 

(-25°C).
•	 120-277 volt standard. Load insensitive.
Lens  (Gasketed)
•	 1/8” white polycarbonate.
•	 Secured between faceplate and housing by 

center pin tamperproof screws and captive 
nuts.

•	 Gasketing between lens and faceplate.
Faceplate  (Gasketed)
•	 Gasketed aluminum trim; white finish 

standard.

Performance at a Glance

Exceptional 
Energy 

EfficiencyEEE

3” x 7”		  LED
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APPROVAL STAMPSUBMITTAL DATA
JOB NAME

TYPE

WATTAGE		  VOLTAGE

CATALOG NUMBER
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AL U

SE. M
anufacturer at his option w

ill replace or repair such fixture or refund the purchase price on presentation 
of proof of purchase and defective fixture at the offices of m

anufacturer w
ithin three years of original shipm

ent. Liability of m
anufacturer is lim

ited to the foregoing, and m
anufacturer shall not be liable for any other dam

ages, direct or indirect, sustained or suffered by purchaser or any person. This w
arranty is supplied to the buyer in place of all other w

arranties, expressed or im
plied. Seller 

does not w
arrant as to m

erchantability or fitness for a particular use, nor w
ill any oral statem

ent constitute a w
arranty or am

end this specific w
arranty. Abnorm

al use, abuse of the fixture, im
proper installation, or repair, or m

odification of the fixture w
ithout prior w

ritten authorization from
 the m

anufacturer w
ill render the w

arranty void.

Detailed Photometry - Installed Fixture
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Since 1895

Photometry from I.T.L., Boulder, CO

VNT-03038   (LED)

Wattage and Voltage
-97	 Specify other voltage. Consult factory.
-EI	 Remote emergency inverter for 100% of 

rated lumens. Run time: 90+ minutes. 120 
or 277V, 60 Hz input only. Specify voltage.

LED Filter Colors 
-BL	 Blue LED module instead.
-GE	 Green LED module instead.
-OR	 Orange LED module instead.
-RA	 Red/Amber LED module instead.
-YE	 Yellow LED module instead.
-CF	 Custom color filter (Rosco). Specify.

Luminaire (Faceplate/Frame) Finishes
-35	 Natural aluminum acrylic enamel.
-36	 Gold acrylic enamel.
-37	 Dark Bronze acrylic enamel.
-38	 Black acrylic enamel.
-94	 Custom color/finish. Specify. Consult factory.

Other 
-99	 Special modification. Consult factory.

Options

VNT-03038 3” x 7”		  LED

44 fc
@6”

11 fc
@12”

5.5 fc
@18”
3.2 fc
@24”

Footcandle Performance Opposite Fixture
Installed Top View
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